
Indiana (5-4, 0-1) -vs- UC Davis (8-5, 0-0)
02/19/2022 at Fresno, CA (Fresno State Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/19/2022
Time: 11:00 PM
Site: Fresno, CA
Venue: Fresno State Aquatics Center
Attendance: 135
Officials: Jahn Trutna   David McInerney   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Indiana 2 2 2 1 7
UC Davis 2 3 3 1 9

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 3:53 UCD G-E Allyson Clague
1st 3:38 IU G Lanna Debow
1st 3:26 UCD G Hailey Williams
1st 2:57 IU G-E Izzy Mandema
2nd 4:15 UCD G Noelle Wijnbelt
2nd 3:27 UCD G Ryan Sund
2nd 2:11 IU G Zoe Crouch
2nd 1:40 UCD G Hailey Williams
2nd 1:12 IU G Zoe Crouch
3rd 6:46 UCD G Alyssa Lengtat
3rd 4:13 UCD G Allyson Clague
3rd 2:09 IU G-E Skylar Kidd
3rd 1:07 UCD G Noelle Wijnbelt
3rd 0:41 IU G Sophia Sollie
4th 7:05 UCD G Noelle Wijnbelt
4th 5:40 IU G-P Zoe Crouch

Team Statistics

IU UCD
Shots 23 27
Goals 7 9
Assists 4 4
Points 11 13
Exclusions 9 11
Steals 6 6
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:15 UCD E Alyssa Lengtat
1st 3:25 UCD E Tess Fundter
1st 4:05 IU E Grace Hathaway
1st 4:18 IU E Skylar Kidd
1st 6:24 IU E Tina Doherty
1st 7:31 UCD E-P Alyssa Lengtat
2nd 0:02 IU E Zoe Crouch
2nd 0:57 UCD E Ryan Sund
2nd 5:41 UCD E Julia Hartmann
2nd 7:58 IU E Tina Doherty
3rd 0:05 IU E Katherine Hawkins
3rd 2:16 UCD E Ashley Salem
3rd 3:43 IU E Zoe Crouch
3rd 5:40 UCD E Kelly Hungerford
3rd 7:38 IU E Kallie White
4th 1:02 UCD E Emily Aikema
4th 2:33 UCD E Alyssa Lengtat
4th 4:28 UCD E Grace Pelkey
4th 5:05 IU E Zoe Crouch
4th 5:42 UCD E-P Kelly Hungerford



Individual
 
 
Indiana 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1 Mary Askew 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Sophia Sollie 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
3 Robyn Greenslade 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Zoe Crouch 3 3 0 3 3 0 1 0-0
6 Lanna Debow 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
7 Katherine Hawkins 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
8 Izzy Mandema 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Hannah Falls-Hand 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Lauren Etnyre 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Claire Witting 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Tina Doherty 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 2-1
13 Kiki Mein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Portia Sasser 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
15 Sophie Wazzan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Kallie White 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
17 Olivia Stark 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
18 Rebecca Schofield 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Sarah Lolli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Skylar Kidd 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0-1
24 Grace Hathaway 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0

Totals 23 7 4 11 9 2 6 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Mary Askew 32:00 9 10

Totals 9 10

UC Davis 9

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Nellie McAdams 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Sophia Noble 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Noelle Wijnbelt 4 3 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
3 Maddie Sumner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Jordan Werkmeister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Kelly Hungerford 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 0-0
6 Emily Aikema 3 0 0 0 1 1 1 0-0
7 Makenna Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Hailey Williams 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
9 Gianna Nocetti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Alyssa Lengtat 2 1 0 1 3 0 1 1-2
11 Julia Hartmann 2 0 0 0 1 1 2 1-0
12 Grace Gulsvig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Morgan Polterock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Katelyn Bettencourt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
16 Ashley Salem 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
18 Sam Yoo 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
19 Tess Fundter 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
20 Leslie Haynes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Allyson Clague 7 2 2 4 0 0 0 0-0
22 Ryan Sund 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
23 Grace Pelkey 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
24 Mary Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 9 4 13 11 3 6 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Sophia Noble 16:00 5 5
1A Nellie McAdams 16:00 2 3

Totals 7 8


